



WSWSask \$1000 Legacy Scholarship

Waterski and Wakeboard Saskatchewan is a non-profit organization that focuses on the promotion and growth of towed water sports within the province. WSWS recognizes and rewards athletic excellence on the water and at universities, colleges and technical institutions. To further assist athletes who have demonstrated a commitment to excel in their respective discipline, WSWS is supporting post-secondary students that compete in towed water sports by providing the Legacy Scholarship. Based on athletic talent and academic achievement, the Legacy Scholarship is awarded annually.

Eligibility Requirements

Applicants must:

- Be a Canadian Citizen;
- Be a Saskatchewan resident;
- one parent, or legal guardian has maintained permanent residence in Canada for at least 12 consecutive months immediately prior to commencing postsecondary studies and be residing in Saskatchewan, or
- Saskatchewan is the last place the student has lived for 12 consecutive months immediately prior to commencing post-secondary studies, or
- the student's spouse/partner has maintained permanent residence in Saskatchewan for 12 consecutive months prior to the person attending post-secondary.
- Be enrolled in a least 60% of a full course load;
- Be registered in the required course load in the Fall and/or Winter term of the current academic year;
- Have a minimum GPA of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale or greater than 70% average;
- Be a Saskatchewan Provincial WSWS Team Member;
- Compete in a least two Record Capable Level tournaments in the previous 12 months

How to Apply

Write a 250-word essay on your contribution to towed water sports in Saskatchewan and why you should be awarded the Legacy Scholarship.

Applications must be received by December 31st. Submit your application to:

Jerry Kristian: jerryk@nulifegroup.com Cynthia Hamilton: cymphony@sasktel.net cc to: wswsask@gmail.com

In the event that all applications received equally meet the eligibility criteria, more than one scholarship may be awarded (maximum of 2 annually). For more information, contact wswsask@gmail.com.

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY

